Financing activities
New debt  -4 -6 382  382
Issue cost  0  -52  -52
Warrants  1  1  1
Payment to shareholders
(incl. dividend paid)  0 0 -85 0 -205 -120

Dividend reversed acquisition  0  -388  -388
Cash flow from financing activities  -3 -6 -141 0 -262 -120

Cash flow for the period  70 31 -33 87 -96 23
Cash and cash equivalents
at start of period  80 209 176 153 240 153

Translation differences  2  9  8
Cash and cash equivalents at end of
period  152 240 152 240 152 176

Stillfront Group AB (publ), corp. reg. nr 556721-3078, Sveavägen 9, S-111 57 Stockholm, Sweden 14 | 23

Key figures, Group

MSEK
2018

Jul-Sep
2017

Jul-Sep
2018

Jan-Sep
2017

Jan-Sep
Latest

12 Months
2017

Jan-Dec

Deposits 312 212 958 690 1 191 922

Deferred revenue -3 5 -1 8 0 9

Net revenues 315 206 959 682 1 190 913

Adjusted EBITDA* 120 83 330 277 366 313

Adjusted EBITDA margin*, % 38.0 40.3 34.4 40.7 32.5 34.3

Adjusted EBIT* 89 62 237 214 250 228

Adjusted EBIT margin*, % 28.1 30.3 24.7 31.4 21.0 24.9

Net result 54 41 131 112 94 75

Interest Coverage Ratio, x 7.4 - 9.9 - 12 -

Pro forma Interest Coverage Ratio, x 7.4 19.4 9.9 39.5 23.1 22.3

Equity Ratio, % 52.3 64.0 52.3 64.0 52.3 15.7

Adjusted Leverage Ratio*, x 0.81  0.81
Pro forma Adjusted Leverage Ratio*, x 0.82  0.82

Shareholders' equity per share undiluted, SEK 0.04 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.04 0.00

Shareholders' equity per share diluted, SEK 0.04 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.04 0.00

Earnings per share undiluted, SEK 2.42 2.42 5.72 6.62 4.46 4.47

Earnings per share diluted, SEK 2.40 2.42 5.69 6.62 4.43 4.47

No of shares end of period undiluted 23 352 915 16 868 623 23 352 915 16 868 623 23 352 915 16 828 623

No of shares end of period diluted 23 509 532 16 868 623 23 481 487 16 868 623 23 481 487 16 828 623

Average no of shares period undiluted 23 344 485 16 868 623 23 123 572 16 868 623 21 546 982 16 828 623

Average no of shares period diluted 23 501 101 16 868 623 23 256 493 16 868 623 21 675 554 16 828 623

* Excluding items affecting comparability

RATIOS NOT DEFINED PER IFRS

Stillfront applies IFRS, see Note 1. IFRS defines only a few key ratios. Stillfront applies ESMA’s
(European Securities and Markets Authority) guidelines for alternative key performance indicators,
Alternative Performance Measures. An alternative performance measure is a financial
measurement of historical or future earnings performance, financial position or cash flow that is not